• ASEAN Performance Excellence
Award 2018

Siemens Malaysia

(The rest of this page is intentionally left blank)

13

Registration no.: 201901017221 (1326549-P)

2  OVERVIEW OF OUR GROUP (CONT’D)

2.2 Information on subsidiary companies

Our Group is made up of CTI and two (2) subsidiary companies, as listed below:

Company name

Date of incorporation/
Date of commencement of business/
Country of incorporation

Issued share
capital as at

the LPD
RM

Effective equity

interest
%

Principal activities

Cosmos

27 July 2004/
27 July 2004/
Malaysia

400,000 100.00 Distribution of industrial automation and control
instrumentation and servicing of fluid control
products

MCI  11 August 2010/
11 August 2010/
Malaysia

1,000,000 100.00 Manufacturing of fabricated metal parts used in
water, wastewater and oil and gas applications

2.3 Shareholding structure

Our Company’s shareholding structure before and after the Proposed Placement are as follows:

Shareholders

Before the Proposed Placement After the Proposed Placement

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of shares % No. of shares % No. of shares % No. of shares %

Dato’ Chong  103,881,600 60.00 - - 103,881,600 54.00 - -
MSM 69,254,400 40.00 - - 69,254,400 36.00 - -

Triumphant Hope - - 69,254,400 40.00(2) - - 69,254,400 36.00(2)

Chan Kee Sieng - - 69,254,400 40.00(3) - - 69,254,400 36.00(3)

Chan Kit Moi - - 69,254,400 40.00(3) - - 69,254,400 36.00(3)

Public shareholders(1) - - - - 19,240,000 10.00 - -

Notes:

(1) Consist of placees of the Proposed Placement.

(2) Deemed interested by virtue of its direct interest in MSM pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of their direct interests in Triumphant Hope and indirect interests in MSM pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

14

Registration no.: 201901017221 (1326549-P)

3 BUSINESS OVERVIEW

3.1 Business model

Our business model is illustrated in the following chart:

Oilfield
equipment and

service
companies

Metal frames
for shaker

filters

Water and
wastewater

[…]

provided under the Act and its related rules. Such cancellation requires the
sanction of our shareholders by special resolution in a general meeting, consent
of our creditors (unless dispensation with such consent has been granted by the
High Court of Malaysia) and the confirmation of the High Court of Malaysia. There
can be no assurance that such monies can be recovered within a short period of
time or at all in such circumstances.

(The rest of this page is intentionally left blank)

93

Registration no.: 201901017221 (1326549-P)

6 DETAILS OF THE PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL

6.1 Promoters and/or substantial shareholders

6.1.1 Shareholdings

Our Promoters and/or substantial shareholders and their respective shareholdings are as follows:

Name Directorship/Position

Shareholding in our Company

<------ Direct ------> <------ Indirect ------>

Before the Proposed
Placement

After the Proposed
Placement

Before the Proposed
Placement

After the Proposed
Placement

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares  % No. of Shares %

Dato’ Chong  Promoter/Substantial
shareholder/MD/CEO

103,881,600 60.00  103,881,600  54.00 - - - -

MSM Corporate promoter/
Substantial shareholder

69,254,400 40.00  69,254,400  36.00 - - - -

Triumphant Hope Substantial shareholder - - - -  69,254,400  40.00*  69,254,400  36.00*

Chan Kee Sieng Substantial shareholder - - - -  69,254,400  40.00  69,254,400  36.00

Chan Kit Moi Substantial shareholder - - - -  69,254,400  40.00  69,254,400  36.00

Notes:

*   Deemed interested by virtue of its direct interest in MSM pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

   Deemed interested by virtue of their direct interests in Triumphant Hope and indirect interests in MSM pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

(The rest of this page is intentionally left blank)

6 DETAILS OF THE PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND

KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL (CONT’D)

94

Registration no.: 201901017221 (1326549-P)

6.1.2 Profiles of Promoters and/or substantial shareholders

The profiles of our Promoters and/or substantial shareholders are as follows: